

DECISION		
То:	Gerard O'Leary	
From:	Sonja Smith	
Date:	06/11/2014 10:26	
Applicant:	Irish Water	
Agglomeration:	Carrigtwohill and Environs D0044-01	

I have considered the application **Recommended Decision for D0044-01, Carrigtwohill**, the third party submissions (if any), the Recommended Decision and the Report of the Inspector in relation to the above referenced application.

I approve the recommendation as submitted subject to the following changes

Firstly, insert the following sentence into the **Introduction** of the RL directly after ......6.7% of the total influent to the WWTP (for that period) insert the following text "Condition 4.12 of the RL requires the licensee to submit a proposal for the management of leachate at the plant."

Secondly, For Condition 1.8, swop positions of Condition 1.8.1 and 1.8.2. (as is shown below)

## 1.8 Infrastructural Works

- 1.8.1 Where a treatment plant associated with the agglomeration waste water works requires infrastructural improvements to the wastewater works that are subject to the European Communities (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 1989, as amended, the licensee shall notify the Agency.
- 1.8.2 Where the licensee has received approval in accordance with the Planning and Development Act 2000, as amended, for the infrastructural improvements in Condition 1.8.1 above, the licensee shall seek a determination from the Agency as to whether a review of the Waste Water Discharge licence is required.

Decision Confirmed By:	Gerard O'Leary
Date & Time:	20/11/2014 13:55
	11/2
	Environmental Licensing Programme